F. No. 9-1/2022 PM POSHAN 2-1 Government of India Ministry of Education Department of School Education & Literacy PM POSHAN Division

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi Dated the 28th February, 2022

To

The Education Secretaries of Govt. of Puducherry, Lakshadweep, Ladakh, A&N Islands, Arunachal Pradesh, Manipur, Uttar Pradesh, Delhi and Assam.

Subject: Rescheduling of PAB-PM POSHAN meeting in respect of Govt. of Puducherry, Lakshadweep, Ladakh, A&N Islands, Arunachal Pradesh, Manipur, Uttar Pradesh, Delhi and Assam - reg.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to refer to this Department's letter of even number dated 13th January, 2022, 8th February, 2022, 21st February, 2022 and 22nd February, 2022 forwarding therewith final dates of appraisal schedule and PAB-PM POSHAN meetings for States/UTs for consideration of AWP&B 2022-23 of Pradhan Mantri Poshan Shakti Nirman (PM POSHAN) (earlier Mid Day Meal Scheme).

2. The appraisal schedule for the PAB-PM POSHAN meeting of Puducherry, Lakshadweep, Ladakh, A&N Islands, Arunachal Pradesh, Manipur, Uttar Pradesh, Delhi and Assam has been revised which is as follows:-

Name of State / UT / Organization	Date of Submission of AWP&B	Date of Start of Appraisal	Date of Completion of Appraisal	Original Date of PAB-PM POSHAN Meeting	Rescheduled Date& Time of PAB-PM POSHAN Meeting
Puducherry	23.02.2022	24.02.2022	01.03.2022	15.02.2022	03.03.2022- 13:00 to 13:30 Hrs
Lakshadweep	25.03.2022	28.03.2022	05.04.2022	29.03.2022	07.04.2022- 10:00 to 10:30 Hrs
Ladakh	25.03.2022	28.03.2022	05.04.2022	15.02.2022	07.04.2022- 10:30 to 11:00 Hrs
A&N Islands	08.04.2022	11.04.2022	19.04.2022	03.03.2022	21.04.2022 -10:00 to 10:30 Hrs
Arunachal Pradesh	08.04.2022	11.04.2022	19.04.2022	14.04.2022	21.04.2022 -10:30 to 11:00 Hrs
Manipur	08.04.2022	11.04.2022	19.04.2022	25.04.2022	21.04.2022 -11:00 to 11:30 Hrs
Uttar Pradesh	13.04.2022	14.04.2022	22.04.2022	28.04.2022	27.04.2022 -10:00 to 11:00 Hrs
Delhi	13.04.2022	14.04.2022	22.04.2022	28.04.2022	27.04.2022 -11:00 to 11:30 Hrs
Assam	13.04.2022	14.04.2022	22.04.2022	24.03.2022	27.04.2022 -11:30 to 12:00 Hrs

- 3. It is requested to adhere to the above schedule for smooth conduct of the PAB-PM POSHAN meetings.
- This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Yours faithfully,

(Ajay Kumar)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Tel: 011-23386169 Email: ajay.kr71@gov.in

Copy for information to:

- 1. PPS to Secretary (SE&L)
- 2. PS to Joint Secretary (EE.I)
- 3. Director (Finance)
- 4. Director (GVB)/Director (RA)/Deputy Secretary (DA)
- 5. Under Secretary (AD)/Under Secretary (SA)